GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (PERSONNEL & TRAINING) DEPARTMENT

No.F.35 (43)-GA (P&T)/98(Part-I)

Dated, Agartala, the 11 November, 2021.

<u>ORDER</u>

Consequent upon voluntary retirement of Shri Nagendra Debbarma, TPS Gr – I, Supdt. of Police(Procurement), Tripura w.e.f. 31/10/2021, the charge of Supdt. of Police(Procurement), Tripura will remain with Shri Pinaki Samanta, TPS Gr – I, Supdt. of Police(GRP), Tripura, in addition w.e.f. 01/11/2021.

By order of the Governor,

(Md. H. Rahaman) Under Secretary to the Government of Tripura

Copy to :-

U.U. No 8656 ASIGA (F&T)/20. 81

Datua 12-11-2

- 1. Secretary to Governor, Tripura, Agartala.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Tripura, Agartala.

3. Director General of Police, Tripura, Agartala.

- 4. Principal Secretary, GA(P&T) Deptt., Tripura, Agartala.
- 5. Accountant General (A & E), Tripura, Agartala.
- 6. P.S. to Chief Secretary, Tripura, Agartala.
- 7. Supdt. of Police(Procurement/GRP), Tripura, Agartala.
- 8. Home/Finance Department (Esstt. Br.), Secretariat, Agartala.
- 9. Treasury Officer, Agartala(T/O No.I), West Tripura.
- 10. Shri Pinaki Samanta, TPS Gr I, SP(GRP), Tripura, Agartala.

olice order.com

When

(Md. H. Rahaman) Under Secretary to the Government of Tripura